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State Building Commission – Membership 
 
Name Seat Email Address 

Bill Haslam  Governor (Chair) janet.mcgaha@tn.gov 
Randy McNally Lieutenant Governor and Speaker of the Senate (Vice-Chair) lt.gov.randy.mcnally@capitol.tn.gov 
Beth Harwell Speaker of the House rep.beth.harwell@capitol.tn.gov  
Tre Hargett *Secretary of State (Secretary of SBC & ESC) tre.hargett@tn.gov 
Justin Wilson *Comptroller of the Treasury justin.wilson@cot.tn.gov  
David Lillard *State Treasurer david.lillard@tn.gov  
Larry Martin *Commissioner-Finance & Administration (Chairman of ESC) larry.martin@tn.gov  
 
*Executive Subcommittee members 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Staff 
 
Name Title Office Email Address 

Ann McGauran State Architect / Chief Staff Officer to SBC Office of the State Architect Ann.mcgauran@tn.gov 
Tim Sigler Executive Assistant for Policy & Research Speaker of the Senate Tim.sigler@capitol.tn.gov 
Hayden Pendergrass Policy and Research Analyst Speaker of the House hayden.pendergrass@capitol.tn.gov  
Jonathan Rummel Chief of Staff Secretary of State jonathan.rummel@tn.gov 
Kathy Stickel Assistant Director of Management Services Comptroller of the Treasury kathy.stickel@cot.tn.gov  
Whitney Goetz Government and Legislative Affairs Manager Treasury whitney.goetz@tn.gov  
Angela Scott Capital Budget Coordinator Finance & Administration Angela.scott@tn.gov 
Bruce Davis Analyst Legislative Budget Analysis bruce.davis@capitol.tn.gov  
 
 

mailto:janet.mcgaha@tn.gov
mailto:lt.gov.randy.mcnally@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:Rep.beth.harwell@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:Tre.hargett@tn.gov
mailto:Justin.wilson@cot.tn.gov
mailto:David.lillard@tn.gov
mailto:Larry.martin@tn.gov
mailto:Ann.mcgauran@tn.gov
mailto:Tim.sigler@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:Hayden.pendergrass@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:Jonathan.rummel@tn.gov
mailto:Kathy.stickel@cot.tn.gov
mailto:Whitney.goetz@tn.gov
mailto:Angela.scott@tn.gov
mailto:Bruce.davis@capitol.tn.gov

